



# South Somerset District Council

Freedom of Information Act (2000) & Environmental Information Regulation (2004)

Information Request Reference Number: 325

## RESPONSE

You have asked South Somerset District Council for the following information:-

1. Does your organisation use physical fax machines?

**Yes**

2. If yes, how many fax machines does your organisation have?

**1 for outgoing faxes**

3. Does your organisation have an on-premise fax infrastructure (no physical fax machines, but a fax server hosted by your organisation)?

**Yes**

4. How many faxes does your organisation receive each year?

**Nothing showing since 2017**

5. How many faxes does your organisation send each year?

**Report only showing 1 fax sent for 2019**

6. How much does faxing cost your organisation each year?

**Information unknown because it is bundled with the rest of telephony costs.**

Please review the information on our website regarding the [re-use of Public Sector Information](#).